PowerSpan
Features
PowerPC-to-PCI Bus Switch
© 2000, Tundra Semiconductor Corporation. All Rights Reserved.  Document: 80A1000_FB001_05- 1 -
The PowerSpan Advantage
The Tundra PowerSpan is a PowerPC-to-PCI Bus Switch that bridges
PCI to the PowerQUICC II (MPC8260) and the PowerPC 750,
PowerPC 740, and PowerPC 603e processors. PowerSpan is available

PowerQUICC II and dual PCI.
Figure 2: Typical PowerSpan Application
Product Ordering Information
LAN/WAN
Remote/Local
Access
Wireless
Exchange Carrier
Switching Equipment
ADSL Concentrators Third Generation (3G)
Base Stations
Ethernet Switches VoIP Gateways
MPEG 2 Encoders VPN Equipment
Part Number Description Frequency Voltage Temperature Package
CA91L8260-100CE Single PCI 100MHz 3.3V 0° to 70°C 420 HPBGA
CA91L8260-100IE Single PCI 100MHz 3.3V -40° to 85°C 420 HPBGA
CA91L8200-100CE Dual PCI 100MHz 3.3V 0° to 70°C 480 HPBGA
CA91L8200-100IE Dual PCI 100MHz 3.3V -40° to 85°C 480 HPBGA
PowerQUICC II
PowerSpan
SDRAM
PCI-1